

IN CHAMBERS

ITEM NO.33

IN COURT NO.14

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 1 in  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010  
CC 9198/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2009 in FA No.  
81/1999 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD BENCH AT  
LUCKNOW)

UP AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITA KUMARI CHANDEL & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)  
(With office report)

Date: 09/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s)  
Mr. Vishnu Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)  
Ms. Bina Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

This application has been filed for  
condoning the delay in refiling the SLP. For  
the reasons stated in the application delay in  
refiling the SLP is condoned.

Accordingly, I.A. 1 stands allowed.

(SUMAN WADHWA)  
COURT MASTER

(VINOD KULVI)  
COURT MASTER