

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.1 IN
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010
CC 9293/2010

U P AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PUSHPA SETH & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln. for c/delay in re-filing the SLP)(With office report)

Date: 30/07/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.N.P.)

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pushpa Seth, Adv.
For Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in re-filing is condoned.
Special leave petition may now be listed in the
second week of August, 2010.

(Rama Chopra)
P.A.

(Renu Diwan)
Court Master