

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19499/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/07/2009 in FA No. 81/1999
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

UP AVAS EVAM VIKAS PARISHAD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALITA KUMARI CHANDEL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 22910 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) No.23226 of 2010
(With office report)

SLP(C) No.23228 of 2010
(With office report)

Date: 20/08/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Bina Gupta
Mrs. Inkle Roy Barooah, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Anand Jena, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The Special Leave Petitions are dismissed.
(Sukhbir Paul Kaur) (Renuka Sadana)
Court Master Court Master